

Eidgenössische Technische Hochschule Zürich Swiss Federal Institute of Technology Zurich IT Software Services & Corporate Communications Webteam AEM CMS Management

ETH Zurich

AEM Webteam Main Building 101 Rämistrasse 8092 Zurich, Switzerland

C Phone +41 44 633 84 85 webteam@hk.ethz.ch @ ethz.ch/aem-websites

AEM Application Integration Agreement

As an author and/or owner of an ETH website in Adobe Experience Manager (AEM), I understand that if I implement a special solution using either a JSON or Scriptnode component, that the solution must comply with the security and code best practice requirements by IT Software Services and the Corporate Design requirements of ETH Zurich and the system.

I understand that the responsibility to maintain and adjust my special solution, if needed, after any release or any Corporate design change in the AEM system is the responsibility of the owner/authors of my website and that IT Software Services will not be available to offer support for solutions outside of the standard components in AEM.

If at any time my solutions fail to conform to the requirements set forth by IT Software Services or the design, accessibility and data protection requirements by the CC Webteam, a notification will be sent to me from either unit. If I fail to remedy the non- conformity within a reasonable time (generally two weeks are allowed, unless special considera- tions arise), I understand my special application solutions may be deactivated or deleted from my website, depending on the issue.

Website name

Website owner

Website author

Date